

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 637

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Amoss" and substitute "Senators Amoss and Craig".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 4 and 5, strike "Board of Directors of the Bel Air Youth Council, Inc." and substitute "Board of Town Commissioners of Bel Air"; and in line 27, strike "Board of Directors of the Bel Air Youth Council, Inc." and substitute "Board of Town Commissioners of Bel Air".